belfuse.com
date 01/27/2026
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PSK-25G │ DESCRIPTION:  INTERNAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
• universal input 85~305 Vac & 100~430 Vdc
• wide operating temperature range (-40~85°C)
• isolation voltage 4,200 Vac

• operating altitude up to 5,000 m
• OVC III (operating altitude 3,000 m)
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PSK - 25G - XX
Output Voltage
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
efficiency
nom
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PSK-25G-3 3.3 4.1 13.5 150 79
PSK-25G-5 5 4.1 20.5 150 83
PSK-25G-9 9 2.5 22.5 150 84
PSK-25G-12 12 2.1 25.2 150 86
PSK-25G-15 15 1.7 25.5 150 86
PSK-25G-24 24 1.1 26.4 150 87
PSK-25G-36 36 0.733 26.4 150 88
PSK-25G-48 48 0.55 26.4 150 88
Notes:   1. Ripple & noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 47 µF paralleled with a high-frequency 0.47 capacitor across each output, at full load.
           2. Unless otherwise specified, all indicators in this manual are measured at Ta=25 °C, humidity<75% RH, nominal input voltage, and output rated load.
belfuse.com
date 01/27/2026 │ page 2 of 6CUI Inc │ SERIES: PSK-25G │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage AC input
DC input